Indian Society of Artificial Intelligence and Law Charitable Trust

8/12, Patrika Marg, Civil Lines, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh, India - 211001.

January 12, 2023

Guidelines on the Collaboration between VLiGTA and the Indian Society of Artificial Intelligence and Law

The guidelines affirm a collaboration between VLiGTA, the research & innovation division of Indic Pacific Legal Research LLP (hereinafter referred to as 'VLiGTA') and the Indian Society of Artificial Intelligence and Law Charitable Trust (hereinafter referred to as 'Society'). As per this collaboration, VLiGTA acts as a facilitator to advise and enable certain operations handled by the Secretariat of the Society, such as:

- Providing specific membership benefits offered by the Indian Society of Artificial Intelligence and Law
- Facilitation of Meetings and Conferences for the meetings conducted by the members & office-bearers of the Indian Society of Artificial Intelligence and Law
- Publication of any document submitted to the Society by its members and interns, via publications owned and operated by Indic Pacific Legal Research LLP
- Background check of any membership application or proposal of invitation for the Advisory Council of the Society
- Assessment of any recommendation by the Secretariat of the Society to initiate any project of collaboration or research under Indic Pacific Legal Research

General Disclaimer

In case any recommendation by the Secretariat of the Society is provided to VLiGTA to initiate any project of collaboration or research under Indic Pacific Legal Research, then it is important to understand that the Indian Society of Artificial Intelligence and Law, cannot be associated with any project initiated by VLiGTA.

In addition, any monetary & non-monetary aspects and intellectual property-related arrangements pertaining to the projects of collaboration or research initiated by VLiGTA have no forbearance or intended relation to the activities conducted by the Indian Society of Artificial Intelligence and Law, as they are subject to the Research Credibility and Administration Directive for the Vidhitsa Law Institute of Global and Technology Affairs (RCAD-VLiGTA).

It is also stated that the collaboration between VLiGTA and the Indian Society of Artificial Intelligence and Law does not involve any monetary aspect whatsoever.

